OP \$65.00 18948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and lender, as successor in interest to LaSalle Bank National Association		06/03/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADS Security	
Street Address:	3001 Armory Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37204-3711	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA	
Name:	Security Services of Murfreesboro, Inc.	
Name: Street Address:	Security Services of Murfreesboro, Inc. 3001 Armory Drive	
	•	
Street Address:	3001 Armory Drive	
Street Address: Internal Address:	3001 Armory Drive Suite 100	
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	3001 Armory Drive Suite 100 Nashville	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894881	ADS
Registration Number:	1894882	ADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 312-3750 **Email:** skb@msk.com

Correspondent Name: S.Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP

TRADEMARK

900501287 REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0937

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan M. Kent
SIGNATURE: /EMK012362/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 1. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 2. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination of Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement #page 3. tifsource = Executed Termination Executed

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0938

TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June 3, 2019, is made by and among Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and lender, as successor in interest to LaSalle Bank National Association ("Secured Party"), in favor of ADS Security, a Pennsylvania limited partnership, and Security Services of Murfreesboro Inc., a Tennessee corporation (collectively, the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated October 31, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2000 at Reel/Frame No. 002196/0808, the Grantor granted the Secured Party a lien on and continuing security interest in ("Lien"), all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the "Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights" (as defined therein) which are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its Lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, and any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0939 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent and Lender

Name

Its:

2

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Appln No.	Appln Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Status of Mark	Country	Owner
ADS	74467645	Dec 9, 1993	1894881	May 23, 1995	Registered	U.S.	ADS SECURITY
ADS	74467646	Dec 9, 1993	1894882	May 23, 1995	Registered	U.S.	ADS SECURITY

3

11026828.5/39471-00008

TRADEMARK REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0941